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American Radio Archives
James Hummeland Collection
James (Jim) Hummeland (1929-2006) worked as an actor in Chicago, from his teens into his early 20s. He later

studied psychology, traveled the world, researched and published on various subjects.
This collection consists mainly of radio scripts from his career, besides some TV scripts and books.

Radio
Adventurers' Club, The 01-11-1947 Dr. William McGovern
Adventures of Omar 11-04-1944 047
American Novels 08-15-1947 Ramona (Part 1)
08-22-1947 Ramona (Part 2)
Backstage Wife 10-28-1943 2206
Baxters Carry on, The 11-11-1944 Education First
Betty Crocker Service Program 10-06-1944 917
01-12-1945 931
Captain Midnight 11-20-1945 1022  Your Leader Is Lost

02-26-1947 1353  The Devil's Daughter
04-04-1947 1380 Your Leader Is Lost
04-07-1947 1381  The Map of Mystery
Chicago Care Week Program
Christmas Stories 12-19-1947 Silent Night

Colgate Sports Newsreel, The 12-26-1947 430

Crime Files of Flamond, The 07-27-1947 187 The Case of the Sacrificing Son



Destination Freedom

01-23-1949

02-26-1950

Dinnerbell Drama (Better Living for America) 10-12-1945

Face, The
Famous Jury Trials

First Line, The

Grand Marquee

Guiding Light, The

Gypsy Nights

Hitchhiker, The
Hour of Music
Human Adventure, The

Jack Armstrong, the All-American Boy

10-26-1945
11-09-1945
11-30-1945

05-05-1947

05-17-1945
09-13-1945

09-24-1946
08-14-1947
09-18-1947
12-18-1945
01-16-1947

01-28-1947
02-18-1947

08-17-1947

03-08-1946

05-04-1945

Letter, The (The True Story of Robert Eckman)07-27-1951

Losses Are like the Wind

Ma Perkins

05-17-1946

10-28-1942

018

168
184

982

[002]

2680

World's Fastest Human - The Story
of Jesse Owens

The Umfundisi of Ndotsheni - The
Story of Todd Duncan

Dreams with a Future

The People versus Dorn

Maritime Day (May 22)
Friendship Project

Mexican Interlude

The Magic Wire
Mexican Interlude

Anton Rubinstein
Machiavelli

Jack Armstrong and the Fire Queen

2412 E.T.
The Land We Love



MBS Special

On Special Assignment
Plays for Americans
PUD Driver Wins again
Romance of Helen Trent

Service to the Front

Singing Marshall, The (Tom Mix)
series

series

Smilin' Ed's Buster Brown Gang
So the Story Goes

Story Behind the Discovery, The

Strange Romance of Evelyn Winters, The

Tales of the Foreign Service

Terry and the Pirates

That Brewster Boy

04-26-1949

04-05-1951

04-07-1947

[05-03-1942]

02-09-1944

08-07-1945
08-07-1945

12-03-1950
06-06-1951

Observance of the 26th Annual

Universal Notre Dame Night

Observance of the 28th Annual

Universal Notre Dame Night
004 The Heiren's Case

[14] The Last in the World

2651

056
056

023 The Impossible Murder
002 - summer

Mystery of the Bewildered Banker

06-15-1951

006 - summer

The Mystery of the Vanishing Bandit

06-17-1951
07-13-1951
07-23-1951
08-17-1951

10-13-1945

10-29-1943

06-21-1945

07-05-1946
07-12-1946
07-19-1946
09-06-1946

02-20-1948

07-30-1943
08-06-1943

The Mystery of Acey Armstrong

The Mystery of White Sand Lake
029 The Mystery of the Mansion Murder

The Mystery of the Blinding Flash

book 6, story 7

[Christopher Columbus]
011 The Lucky Accident
003 The Sheep at Melun
005 Almost Human

154

005 The Philippines

006 The Athenian Disaster

007 The Secret war for Wolfram

014 Career Diplomat - George S.
Messersmith

130 The Mystery of Aunt Martha

099
100



That Brewster Boy (cont.)
The March of Slime

This Is the Underground

Those Sensational Years

Those Websters

Tom Mix Ralston Straight Shooters

08-27-1943
09-03-1943
09-10-1943
11-19-1943
01-14-1944
03-24-1944
01-05-1945
03-02-1945

11-14-1943
11-21-1943

04-03-1947
06-26-1947

03-09-1945

07-30-1946

12-17-1946

12-02-1947

12-05-1947

12-08-1947

12-10-1947

12-10-1947

09-09-1948

09-13-1948

09-14-1948

09-15-1948

09-16-1948

09-21-1948

09-22-1948

103
104
105
115
123
133
173
180

001

562

662

912

915

916

918

922

1114

1116

1117

1118

1119

1122

1123

[Bosnia]
[Holland]

Knute Rockne
The Tomb of Tut Ankh Amen

The Mystery of the Flaming Ice
The Mystery of Tiny Tim

The Mystery of the Little Lead
Soldiers

The Mystery of the Little Lead
Soldiers

The Mystery of the Little Lead
Soldiers

The Mystery of the Little Lead
Soldiers

The Mystery of the Little Lead
Soldiers

The Mystery of the Gangster of
Glass

The Mystery of the Gangster of
Glass

The Mystery of the Gangster of
Glass

The Mystery of the Gangster of
Glass

The Mystery of the Gangster of
Glass

The Mystery of the Sorrowful
Stranger

The Mystery of the Sorrowful
Stranger



Tom Mix Ralston Straight Shooters (cont.)

United Farm Agency

United States Army Recruiting Service

Vic and Sade

We Came this Way
We Promise You, America
WGN Special

What's Cooking? (with Beulah Karney)

09-27-1948

09-30-1948

10-01-1948

10-04-1948

10-07-1948

10-11-1948

10-20-1948

12-06-1948
12-09-1948
12-14-1948
12-20-1948
12-21-1948
12-22-1948
12-24-1948
02-15-1949
02-23-1949
02-28-1949

02-21-1947
04-01-1947

07-17-1947
07-21-1947

08-31-1945
09-24-1945
09-28-1945
10-05-1945
10-24-1945
11-21-1945

07-12-1945

06-03-1949

05-12-1945

1126

1129

1130

1131

1134

1136

1143

1176
1179
1182
1186
1187
1188
1190
1227
1233
1236

008
023
027
032
045
065

The Mystery of the Sorrowful
Stranger

The Mystery of the Sorrowful
Stranger

The Mystery of the Sorrowful
Stranger

The Mystery of the Sorrowful
Stranger

The Mystery of the Sorrowful
Stranger

The Mystery of the Sorrowful
Stranger

The Mystery of the Whispering
Wings

The Mystery of Marley's Ghost
The Mystery of Marley's Ghost
The Mystery of Marley's Ghost
The Mystery of Marley's Ghost
The Mystery of Marley's Ghost
The Mystery of Marley's Ghost
The Mystery of Marley's Ghost
The Mystery of the Golden Gods
The Mystery of the Golden Gods
The Mystery of the Golden Gods

[Walter Harris]
[Jamison]

Keep 'Em on Your Side
What Every Parent Should Know

Alexander Petofi

When Free Men Pray



Woman in White, The 04-23-1946

04-29-1946

Word, The 02-20-1949

World's Great Novels, The 04-26-1946
[04-19-1946]
02-07-1947
02-14-1947
01-02-1948
[01-09-1948]
12-25-1948

Yes, There Is a Santa Claus

Youth Looks Ahead

TV

All-Star Football Preview 08-20-1946

Trysting Place, The 03-28-19??

Your Problem Panel 11-27-1950

Books:

AFRA Handbook, 3" ed., 1946
Chicago Talent Directory, 1948
White's Radio Log, 1946

Advertising Brochure:

492
496

[052]
[051]

002

009

The Way of All Flesh 2
The Way of All Flesh 1
Old Wives' Tale, The 1
Old Wives' Tale, The 2
Wuthering Heights 1
Wuthering Heights 2
Child Is Born, A

Gl Bill of Rights

WSBC Rate card for advertisers (6¢), with blank advertising contracts (11c)



