UC **SANTA BARBARA**Library

American Radio Archives

James Hummeland Collection

James (Jim) Hummeland (1929-2006) worked as an actor in Chicago, from his teens into his early 20s. He later studied psychology, traveled the world, researched and published on various subjects.

This collection consists mainly of radio scripts from his career, besides some TV scripts and books.

Radio

Adventurers' Club, The	01-11-1947		Dr. William McGovern
Adventures of Omar	11-04-1944	047	
American Novels	08-15-1947 08-22-1947		Ramona (Part 1) Ramona (Part 2)
Backstage Wife	10-28-1943	2206	
Baxters Carry on, The	11-11-1944		Education First
Betty Crocker Service Program	10-06-1944 01-12-1945	917 931	
Captain Midnight	11-20-1945 02-26-1947 04-04-1947 04-07-1947	1022 1353 1380 1381	Your Leader Is Lost The Devil's Daughter Your Leader Is Lost The Map of Mystery
Chicago Care Week Program			
Christmas Stories	12-19-1947		Silent Night
Colgate Sports Newsreel, The	12-26-1947	430	
Crime Files of Flamond, The	07-27-1947	187	The Case of the Sacrificing Son

Destination Freedom	01-23-1949		World's Fastest Human - The Story of Jesse Owens
	02-26-1950		The Umfundisi of Ndotsheni - The Story of Todd Duncan
Dinnerbell Drama (Better Living for America)) 10-12-1945	018	
	10-26-1945		
	11-09-1945		
	11-30-1945		Dreams with a Future
Face, The			
Famous Jury Trials	05-05-1947		The People versus Dorn
First Line, The	05-17-1945	168	Maritime Day (May 22)
	09-13-1945	184	Friendship Project
Grand Marquee	09-24-1946		Mexican Interlude
•	08-14-1947		The Magic Wire
	09-18-1947		Mexican Interlude
Guiding Light, The	12-18-1945	982	
Gypsy Nights	01-16-1947	[002]	
	01-28-1947		
	02-18-1947		
Hitchhiker, The			
Hour of Music	08-17-1947		Anton Rubinstein
Human Adventure, The	03-08-1946		Machiavelli
Jack Armstrong, the All-American Boy	05-04-1945	2680	Jack Armstrong and the Fire Queen
Letter, The (The True Story of Robert Eckman)07-27-1951			
Losses Are like the Wind	05-17-1946		
Ma Perkins	10-28-1942 The Land We I	2412 E. Love	T.

MBS Special	04-26-1949		Observance of the 26th Annual		
	04-05-1951		Universal Notre Dame Night Observance of the 28th Annual Universal Notre Dame Night		
On Special Assignment	04-07-1947	004	The Heiren's Case		
Plays for Americans	[05-03-1942]	[14]	The Last in the World		
PUD Driver Wins again					
Romance of Helen Trent	02-09-1944	2651			
Service to the Front	08-07-1945	056			
	08-07-1945	056			
Singing Marshall, The (Tom Mix)	12-03-1950	023	The Impossible Murder		
	06-06-1951	002 - su			
series	•	Mystery of the Bewildered Banker			
series	06-15-1951 006 - summer The Mystery of the Vanishing Bandit				
series	06-17-1951	-			
	07-13-1951		The Mystery of White Sand Lake		
	07-23-1951	029	The Mystery of the Mansion Murder		
	08-17-1951		The Mystery of the Blinding Flash		
Smilin' Ed's Buster Brown Gang	10-13-1945	book 6, story 7			
So the Story Goes	10-29-1943		[Christopher Columbus]		
Story Behind the Discovery, The		011	The Lucky Accident		
ů,		003	The Sheep at Melun		
		005	Almost Human		
Strange Romance of Evelyn Winters, The	06-21-1945	154			
Tales of the Foreign Service	07-05-1946	005	The Philippines		
	07-12-1946	006	The Athenian Disaster		
	07-19-1946	007	The Secret war for Wolfram		
	09-06-1946	014	Career Diplomat - George S.		
			Messersmith		
Terry and the Pirates	02-20-1948	130	The Mystery of Aunt Martha		
That Brewster Boy	07-30-1943	099			
	08-06-1943	100			

That Brewster Boy (cont.) The March of Slime	08-27-1943 09-03-1943 09-10-1943 11-19-1943 01-14-1944 03-24-1944 01-05-1945 03-02-1945	103 104 105 115 123 133 173 180	
This Is the Underground	11-14-1943 11-21-1943		[Bosnia] [Holland]
Those Sensational Years	04-03-1947		Knute Rockne
	06-26-1947		The Tomb of Tut Ankh Amen
Those Websters	03-09-1945	001	
Tom Mix Ralston Straight Shooters	07-30-1946	562	The Mystery of the Flaming Ice
	12-17-1946	662	The Mystery of Tiny Tim
	12-02-1947	912	The Mystery of the Little Lead
	12-05-1947	915	Soldiers The Mystery of the Little Lead Soldiers
	12-08-1947	916	The Mystery of the Little Lead Soldiers
	12-10-1947	918	The Mystery of the Little Lead Soldiers
	12-10-1947	922	The Mystery of the Little Lead Soldiers
	09-09-1948	1114	The Mystery of the Gangster of Glass
	09-13-1948	1116	The Mystery of the Gangster of Glass
	09-14-1948	1117	The Mystery of the Gangster of Glass
	09-15-1948	1118	The Mystery of the Gangster of Glass
	09-16-1948	1119	The Mystery of the Gangster of Glass
	09-21-1948	1122	The Mystery of the Sorrowful Stranger
	09-22-1948	1123	The Mystery of the Sorrowful Stranger

	09-27-1948	1126	The Mystery of the Sorrowful Stranger
	09-30-1948	1129	The Mystery of the Sorrowful Stranger
	10-01-1948	1130	The Mystery of the Sorrowful Stranger
	10-04-1948	1131	The Mystery of the Sorrowful Stranger
	10-07-1948	1134	The Mystery of the Sorrowful Stranger
	10-11-1948	1136	The Mystery of the Sorrowful Stranger
	10-20-1948	1143	The Mystery of the Whispering Wings
Tom Mix Ralston Straight Shooters (cont.)	12-06-1948	1176	The Mystery of Marley's Ghost
	12-09-1948	1179	The Mystery of Marley's Ghost
	12-14-1948	1182	The Mystery of Marley's Ghost
	12-20-1948	1186	The Mystery of Marley's Ghost
	12-21-1948	1187	The Mystery of Marley's Ghost
	12-22-1948	1188	The Mystery of Marley's Ghost
	12-24-1948	1190	The Mystery of Marley's Ghost
	02-15-1949	1227	The Mystery of the Golden Gods
	02-23-1949	1233	The Mystery of the Golden Gods
	02-28-1949	1236	The Mystery of the Golden Gods
United Farm Agency	02-21-1947		[Walter Harris]
	04-01-1947		[Jamison]
United States Army Recruiting Service	07-17-1947		Keep 'Em on Your Side
	07-21-1947		What Every Parent Should Know
Vic and Sade	08-31-1945	008	
	09-24-1945	023	
	09-28-1945	027	
	10-05-1945	032	
	10-24-1945	045	
	11-21-1945	065	
We Came this Way	07-12-1945		Alexander Petofi
We Promise You, America			
WGN Special	06-03-1949		When Free Men Pray
What's Cooking? (with Beulah Karney)	05-12-1945		

Woman in White, The	04-23-1946	492	
	04-29-1946	496	
Word, The	02-20-1949		
	0.4. •	50.563	
World's Great Novels, The	04-26-1946	[052]	The Way of All Flesh 2
	[04-19-1946]	[051]	The Way of All Flesh 1
	02-07-1947		Old Wives' Tale, The 1
	02-14-1947		Old Wives' Tale, The 2
	01-02-1948		Wuthering Heights 1
	[01-09-1948]		Wuthering Heights 2
	12-25-1948		Child Is Born, A

Yes, There Is a Santa Claus

Youth Looks Ahead	002	GI Bill of Rights
-------------------	-----	-------------------

TV

All-Star Football Preview 08-20-1946

Trysting Place, The 03-28-19??

Your Problem Panel 11-27-1950 009

Books:

AFRA Handbook, 3rd ed., 1946 Chicago Talent Directory, 1948 White's Radio Log, 1946

Advertising Brochure:

WSBC Rate card for advertisers (6c), with blank advertising contracts (11c)